Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (Section-F)

No. Home-F(B)15-3/2011-Fire Dated Shimla-2, the October, 2011.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the opening of a Fire Post at Amb, District Una, alongwith the following posts/Fire vehicles, to be transferred (by way of internalization) from the existing Fire Stations mentioned against their names :-

| a     |   |
|-------|---|
| Statt | ٠ |
| Stall | ٠ |

| <ol> <li>Leading Fireman</li> <li>Firemen</li> <li>Driver-cum-Pump Operate</li> </ol> | = | 4 | from Fire Station Dharamshala<br>from Fire Station Solan<br>from Fire Station Dharamshala |
|---|---|---|---|
| Vehicle :<br>1. Fire Tender   | = | 1 | from Fire Station Dharamshala   |
| Home Guards :<br>1. Driver Duty<br>2. Firemen Duty                                    |   |   | from Fire Station Una<br>from Fire Station Una  |

The Fire Post Amb shall work under the control of Commandant Home

Guards 12<sup>th</sup> Battalion, Una, District Una (H.P.)

By Order

Pr. Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. as above. Dated Shimla-2, the

September, 2011.

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Director General of Police, H.P. Shimla.
- 2. The Addl. Director General of Police-cum-Commandant General, Home Guards and Civil Defence, H.P. Shimla.
- 3. The Director of Fire Services, H.P. Shimla with reference to his letter No. HOM (FS)(HQ)(G)(1)-34/88-6-6764 dated 1.7.2011.
- 4. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, H.P. Shimla.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Una (H.P.)
- 6. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P. Sectt. Shimla.
- 7. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, H.P. Sectt. Shimla.
- 8. Chief Fire Officer, H.P. Shimla.

- 9. All Commandants, Home Guards in H.P.
- 10. Finance-F Section H.P. Sectt. Shimla.
- 11. GAD-C Section, H.P. Sectt. Shimla.
- 12. Guard File.

Under Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.